Comparison  Between   Scheffe’s Second Degree (5,2) And
Third Degree (5,3) Polynomial Models In The
Optimization Of Compressive Strength Of Glass Fibre
Reinforced Concrete (GFRC)
K. C. Nwachukwu, K.O. Njoku,  P. O. Okorie , I.S. Akosubo, C. S.
Uzoukwu, E.O. Ihemegbulem, and A.U. Igbojiaku
American Journal of Computing and Engineering
ISSN 2520-0449 (Online)

POLYNOMIAL
Let Yi = response function for the pure component,
Then, through expansion of the work of Obam (2006), it can be established that:
β1 = Y1; β 2=Y2; β 3=Y3; β 4= Y4; and β 5= Y5                                                                    20(a-e)
β12 = 9/4(Y112 + Y122 –Y1 –Y2); β 13 =9/4 (Y113+ Y133-Y1-Y3); β 14 = 9/4 (Y114+Y144-Y1-Y4)
21(a-c)
β15 = 9/4(Y115+Y155-Y1-Y5); β 23=9/4 (Y223 +Y233-Y2-Y3); β 24=9/4 (Y224+Y244-Y2-Y4) 22(a-c)
β25 = 9/4(Y225+Y255-Y2-Y5); β 34=9/4(Y334+Y344-Y3-Y4); β 35=9/4(Y335+Y355-Y3-Y5)    23(a-c)
β45 = 9/4(Y445+Y455-Y4-Y5); γ 12 = 9/4(3Y112+3Y122-Y1+Y2); γ 13=9/4(3Y113+3Y133-Y1+Y3)
24(a-c)
γ14 = 9/4(3Y114+3Y144-Y1+Y4); γ 15 =9/4(3Y115+3Y115-Y1+Y5); γ 23=9/4(3Y223+3Y233-Y2+Y3)
25(a-c)
γ24 = 9/4 (3 Y 224+3 Y 244-Y2+Y4); γ 25=9/4(3Y225+3Y255-Y2+Y5); γ 34 = 9/4(3Y334+3Y344Y3
+Y4)                                                                                                                                  26(a-c)
γ35 =9/4(3Y335+3Y355-Y3+Y5); γ 45=9/4(3Y445+3Y455-Y4+Y5)                                         27(a-b)
β123 = 27Y123 -27/4(Y112+Y122+Y113+133+Y223+Y233) + 9/4(Y1+Y2+Y3)                                (28)
β124 =27Y124 -27/4(Y112+Y122+Y114+Y144+Y224+Y244) +9/4(Y1+Y2+Y4)                              (29)
β125 =27Y125-27/4(Y112+Y122+Y115+Y155+Y225+Y255) + 9/4(Y1+Y2+Y5)                              (30)
β134=27Y134-27/4(Y113+Y133+Y114+Y144+Y334+Y344) + 9/4(Y1+Y3+Y4)                               (31)
β135 =27Y135 -27/4(Y113+Y133+Y115+Y155+Y335+Y355) + 9/4(Y1+Y3+Y5)                              (32)
β145 = 27Y145 - 27/4(Y114+Y144 +Y115 + Y155+Y445+Y455) + 9/4(Y1+Y4 +Y5)                        (33)
β234 = 27Y234- 27 /4(Y223+Y233+Y224+Y244+Y334 + Y344) +9/4(Y2+Y3+Y4)                            (34)
β235 = 27Y235 -27/4(Y223+Y233+Y225+Y255+Y335+Y355) + 9/4(Y2+Y3+Y5)                             (35)
β245=27Y245-27/4(Y224+Y244+Y225+Y255+Y445+Y455)    + 9/4(Y2+Y4+Y5)                            (36)
β345=27Y345-27/4(Y334+Y344+ Y335+ Y355 + Y445 + Y455) +9/4(y1+y4+y5)                             (37)
American Journal of Computing and Engineering
ISSN 2520-0449 (Online)
Vol.5, Issue 1, pp 1 - 23, 2022                                                                www.ajpojournals.org